TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America NA		10/01/2012	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Breed Corporate Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	4043 PIEDMONT PARKWAY	
City:	HIGH POINT	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27265	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2743020	NB
Registration Number:	2743022	NB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31223-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//

900236739 REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0206

2743020

00 598 HU

Date:	10/23/2012
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Trademark Security Release (New Breed Corporate Services Inc) (EXECUTED)_(24023941_1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release (New Breed Corporate Services Inc) (EXECUTED)_(24023941_1)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release (New Breed Corporate Services Inc.) (EXECUTED)_(24023941_1)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0207**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Bank of America,

N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), as administrative agent, in favor of New Breed Corporate Services, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("New Breed Corporate Services").

WHEREAS, New Breed Corporate Services, the Secured Party and certain other persons are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated July 1, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which New Breed Corporate Services granted the Secured Party, as administrative agent, a security interest in certain assets of New Breed Corporate Services;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, New Breed Corporate Services and the Secured Party entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 1, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which New Breed Corporate Services granted the Secured Party, as administrative agent, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2010, at Reel/Frame 4240/0252; and

WHEREAS, New Breed Corporate Services hereby requests that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon release by Secured Party of its signature hereto, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Trademarks, and (iii) re-assigns to New Breed Corporate Services any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the goodwill associated therewith).

The Secured Party shall, at New Breed Corporate Services's expense, take all further actions, and provide to New Breed Corporate Services, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by New Breed Corporate Services to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Menie G. Mollai

Name: <u>Maria A Me Clair</u>
Title: <u>Vies President</u>

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	STATUS
NB	2743020	Registered
NB and Design	2743022	Registered
NB NEW BREED SUPPLY CHAIN NETWORKS	2803485	Cancelled

- 3 -

K&E 24021978.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0210